(b) Associated companies of UE operating businesses in relation to property services and

property related businesses

(13) Absolute Hotel Services Co., Ltd. (“AHS”)

General details

Type of business Hotel management, currently having approximately 9,300
rooms under AHS management

Registered office 1091/343, 4th Floor, New Petchburi Road, Makkasan,
Ratchathewi, Bangkok

Date of incorporation June 12, 2008

Registered capital Baht 25,000,000

Par value Baht 10

Paid-up capital per share Baht 3.2

Number of shares 2,500,000 shares

List of directors

No. Names Position

1. Mr. Kavin Kanjanapas Director

2. Mr. Rangsin Kritalug Director

3. Mr. Kong Chi Keung Director

4. Mr. Daniel Ross Director

5. Mr. Jonathan Maxwell Wigley Director

6. Mr. John Mark Westoby Director

7. Mrs. Thitiya Westoby Director

8. Ms. Nopparat Pongwatanakulsiri Director

Enclosure 1

37

List of shareholders

No. Names Before transaction After transaction

Number of
shares

(shares)

Shareholding
ratio

(percent)

Number of
shares

(shares)

Shareholding
ratio

(percent)

1. Unicorn Enterprise Co., Ltd. 1,249,999 49.99 0 0.00

2. Mrs. Duangkamol
Chaichanakajorn

1 0.01 0 0.00

3. Mr. Jonathan Maxwell
Wigley

875,000 35.00 875,000 35.00

4. Mr. John Mark Westoby 125,000 5.00 125,000 5.00

5. Mrs. Thitiya Westoby 125,000 5.00 125,000 5.00

6. Ms. Nopparat
Pongwatanakulsiri

125,000 5.00 125,000 5.00

7. U City PCL. 0 0.00 1,249,999 49.99

8. Person to be determined
by U City PCL.

0 0.00 1 0.01

Total 2,500,000 100.00 2,500,000 100.00

Other juristic persons in which Absolute Hotel Services Co., Ltd. holds shares of at least

10 percent

1. Absolute Hotel Services Hong Kong Limited

Type of business Hotel management, currently having approximately 5,350
rooms under management

Date of incorporation February 5, 2010

Registered office Flat/RM 908 Dominion Centre, 43-59 Queen’s Road East,
Wanchai, Hong Kong

Shareholding ratio 1. Absolute Hotel Services Co., Ltd. 75.47%

2. Tanayong Hong Kong Limited 12.26%

3. Mr. Jonathan Maxwell Wigley 9.82%

4. Mr. John Mark Westoby 2.45%

Paid-up capital HKD 1,700,000

2. Absolute Golf Services Co., Ltd.